

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEF	ARTMENT	OF C	0	ММ	ERC	Έ
	Datant and	Trade	m	ark	Offic	

	101682303 s and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo							
	т. пчате of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:						
	Gregory G. Davis (Execution Date March 27, 2001)	Name: Xircom, Inc.						
	Richard C. Stribling (Execution Date March 28, 2001)							
	Randy L. Engle (Execution Date March 28, 2001)	Internal Address: 2300 Corporate Center Drive						
	Richard L. Nelhams (Execution Date March 27 2001)							
`	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91320						
	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Groot Address.						
•	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State: Zip:						
,	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Execution Date: see above							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/698536	B. Patent No(s).:						
	Additional numl	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: Robert S. Mayer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
		⊠ Enclosed						
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	_						
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is						
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required						
		8. Deposit Account Number:						
		o. Deposit Account Number.						
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature:							
		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
	original document.							
	38,544 Las Magn	Date: April 2, 2001						
	Reg No. ROBERT S. MAYER	Date. April 2, 2001						
	Total number of	pages including cover sheet: 4						
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
^								
	1	ot detach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with equired cover she							
	•	i. Patent and Trademark Office						
t/ ‡	\$67,5001 TWARTER ANAMATTY 13P23035	Sox Assignments						
	07061 40.00 00 Wast	hington, D.C. 20231						
	including time for reviewing the document and gathering Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the L	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, g the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-lanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),						

WP-12946.1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, GREGORY G. DAVIS, RICHARD C. STRIBLING and RANDY L. ENGLE, citizens of The United States of America, and RICHARD M. NELHAMS, a citizen of The United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled DUAL MODE UPLINK/DOWNLINK LOCATION MEASUREMENT AND MULTI-PROTOCOL LOCATION MEASUREMENT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 27, 2000, and was assigned Application No. 09/698,536, and

WHEREAS, XIRCOM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 2300 Corporate Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

WP-12612.1

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Notary Public in EIPOSC County, Colorado

WP-12612.1

2

WITNESS my hand at this 28 day of _	March	, 2001.
	Richard Ctillen	
	Richard C. Stribling	
Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>DS+</u>	and day of March	, 2001.
	Notary Public in FIPaso County, Colora	ıdo
WITNESS my hand at this <u>ス</u> と day of _	MARCH	, 2001.
	Randy L. Engle	
	, ,	
Subscribed and sworn before me this $\frac{284}{2}$	day of March	, 2001.
	Nicoll R. Bennett	
	Notary Public in El Paso County, Colora	ıdo
WITNESS my hand at this 27 day of _	MARCH	, 2001.
	Richard st 200	
	Richard M. Nelhams	
Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>27th</u>	day of March	, 2001.
	Micole R. Bennett	
	Notary Public in Elfaso County, Colora	do

WP-12612.1

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

3